

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 17592 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maharashtra State Road Transport Cor., Thr.PETITIONER
Divisional Controller, Chandrapur And Ors.

V/S

Lata Sunil BandiwarRespondent

MEHADIA ASHISH S.

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)